Thu

Fri

1
10:00-11:30 CCCC
Rehearsal—Sanctuary

2 Communion Sunday 3 4 5 6 7 8
9:00 Adult Sunday School 5:30 Boy Scouts 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00—11:30 CCCC
10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Prayer Gathering 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Bible Study—Library Rehearsal-Sanctuary
10:00 Children’s Sunday School 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 10:30 Ash Wednesday Service 12:00-3:00 Craft Group-YR
1:00 Anchored—Liberty Park 4:30 SET—LaPergola, 6:00 Theology & Wine -
5:30 Gathered Up! Service
9 Daylight Savings Time Begins | 10 11 12 13 14 15

Lent Sunday 1
9:00 Adult Sunday School
10:00 Worship Service
10:00 Children’s Sunday School
5:30 Gathered Up! Service

5:30 Boy Scouts

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
10:00 Prayer Gathering
11:00 Choir Rehearsal

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
9:00 Staff Meeting

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
10:00 Bible Study—Library
11:00 Fellowship Committee
12:00-3:00 Craft Group-YR

9:00-5:00 GFWC Women's Club
Setup for Fashion Show—FH

9:00-5:00 GEFWC Women's
Club Fashion Show —FH
10:00-11:30 CCCC

Rehearsal—Sanctuary

16 Lent Sunday 2 17 18 19 20 21 22
Iz-:gg %‘12’2;’;‘352”001 5:30 Boy Scouts 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack | 8:30 B{ESSingS ina ?aCkpaCk 8:30—3:30 Relief Share— FH
3400 Cahal Dunne Concert 10:00 Prayer Gathering 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Bible Study—Library 10:00—11:30 CCCC
j j’igz %iij;f;’ é fm”"m‘fiye esc”‘”” 11:00 Choir Rehearsal ”;00;;_0;;‘;221&“ Rotary Rehearsal-Sanctuary
5:30 Gathered Up! Service 5:00 Christian Education 12:00-3:00 Crafi Group-YR
5:30 Anchored/Blessings Packing
23 Lent Sunday 3 24 25 26 27 28 29
Lori Wolford Preaching 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
9:00 Adult Sunday School 10:00 Pr aver Gathering 10:00-12:00 Rock of Agers 10:00 Bible Study—Library
10:00 Worship Service Ié;)g ghmr Rehearsal Game Day 12:00-3:00 Craft Group —YR
10:00 Children’s Sunday School ‘ eacons
5:30 Gathered Up! Service Pastor Lou Ellen on vacation March 23-29
30 Lent Sunday 4 31 | |

9:00 Adult Sunday School
10:00 Worship Service
10:00 Children’s Sunday School
5:30 Gathered Up! Service

5:30 Boy Scouts

March 24-28 Citrus County Schools are on Spring Break

FH=Fellowship Hall
YR=Youth Room




Bruce Cook
Steve Hrycaj
Adyson Baker
Jacob Gleason
Emily Residorf
Shirley Perregaux
Beverly Black
Barbara Caudill
Susan Black

John Breese
Jackie Bennett
Doug Cruickshank

Audrey Shepard

04
09
10
13
15
16
17
18
21
25
27

31

Wilson & Mildred Martin
Tom & Sherry Wolford
Dan & Megan Carella

12
24
30



