

March 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	Spring Forward Daylight Saving Tin Sunday, March 9	The				1 10:00–11:30 CCCC Rehearsal—Sanctuary
2 Communion Sunday 9:00 Adult Sunday School 10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Children's Sunday School 1:00 Anchored—Liberty Park 5:30 Gathered Up! Service	3 5:30 Boy Scouts	4 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Prayer Gathering 11:00 Choir Rehearsal	5 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:30 Ash Wednesday Service 4:30 SET—LaPergola,	6 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Bible Study—Library 12:00-3:00 Craft Group-YR 6:00 Theology & Wine -	7	8 10:00—11:30 CCCC Rehearsal-Sanctuary
9 Daylight Savings Time Begins Lent Sunday 1 9:00 Adult Sunday School 10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Children's Sunday School 5:30 Gathered Up! Service	10 5:30 Boy Scouts	11 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Prayer Gathering 11:00 Choir Rehearsal	12 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 9:00 Staff Meeting	13 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Bible Study—Library 11:00 Fellowship Committee 12:00-3:00 Craft Group-YR	14 9:00-5:00 GFWC Women's Club Setup for Fashion Show—FH	15 9:00-5:00 GFWC Women's Club Fashion Show –FH 10:00–11:30 CCCC Rehearsal—Sanctuary
16 Lent Sunday 2 9:00 Adult Sunday School 10:00 Worship Service 3:00 Cahal Dunne Concert 10:00 Children's Sunday School 11:00 Worship Committee 5:30 Gathered Up! Service 5:30 Anchored/Blessings Packing	17 5:30 Boy Scouts	18 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Prayer Gathering 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 5:00 Christian Education	19 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 9:00 Staff Meeting	20 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Bible Study—Library 11:30-1:30 Inverness Rotary Board—Library 12:00-3:00 Craft Group-YR	21	22 8:30—3:30 Relief Share– FH 10:00—11:30 CCCC Rehearsal-Sanctuary
23 <i>Lent Sunday 3</i> Lori Wolford Preaching 9:00 Adult Sunday School 10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Children's Sunday School	24	25 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Prayer Gathering 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 5:30 Deacons	26 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00-12:00 Rock of Agers Game Day	27 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Bible Study—Library 12:00-3:00 Craft Group –YR	28	29
5:30 Gathered Up! Service			Pastor Lou Ellen on vacati	on March 23-29		
30 Lent Sunday 4 9:00 Adult Sunday School 10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Children's Sunday School 5:30 Gathered Up! Service	31 5:30 Boy Scouts	<i>N</i>	arch 24-28 Citrus County School	s are on Spring Break		FH=Fellowship Hall YR=Youth Room





Bruce Cook	04
Steve Hrycaj	09
Adyson Baker	10
Jacob Gleason	13
Emily Residorf	15
Shirley Perregaux	16
Beverly Black	17
Barbara Caudill	18
Susan Black	21
John Breese	25
Jackie Bennett	27
Doug Cruickshank	31
Audrey Shepard	31



Tom & Sherry Wolford Dan & Megan Carella

- Wilson & Mildred Martin 12
 - 24
 - 30